

Investment Manager: Groww Asset Management Ltd (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd) (CIN- U65991HR2008PLC095063)

Registered Office: Plot No. 422, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurgaon, Haryana- 122016 Tel: (0124) - 6681199

Notice cum addendum no. 24/2023

Notice cum Addendum to Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund) ('GMF')

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Brijesh Mishra has been appointed as Chief Risk Officer ('Key Personnel')* of Groww Asset Management Limited (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd.) (AMC) w.e.f. September 01, 2023.

His brief profile & work experience is given below:

Name, Designation & Age	Educational Qualification	Previous Work Experience
Mr. Brijesh Mishra, Chief Risk Officer & 34 years	Bachelor of Management Studies (BMS) from Mumbai University	Mr. Brijesh Mishra has 13 years of overall professional experience of which 5 years was in the risk management function. He has been associated with Nippon Life India Asset Management Ltd and Crisil Ltd in the past. Prior to joining GMF he was part of the Risk Management team of Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Ltd.

*Mr. Himanshu Sinha ceases to be the Chief Risk Officer of the AMC with effect from close of business hours of August 31, 2023. Accordingly, all the references to Mr. Sinha in SAI and other applicable documents stands deleted.

Note: This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of Groww Mutual Fund. All other terms and conditions as mentioned in SAI shall remain unchanged.

For Groww Asset Management Ltd (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited)

(Investment Manager to Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund)

Sd/-

Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 31, 2023

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.